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Fourth Judicial District, Ada County
Trent Tripple, Clerk of the Court
By: Erica Weekley, Deputy Clerk

Lindsay (Taft) Watkins, Pro Hac Vice
lindsay.watkins@acslawyers.com
Nicholas Korst, Pro Hac Vice
nicholas.korst@acslawyers.com
AHLERS CRESSMAN & SLEIGHT PLLC
1325 Fourth Avenue, Suite 1850
Seattle, WA 98101

Telephone: (206) 287-9900
Facsimile: (206) 934-1139

Joe Meuleman, ISB #8029
MEULEMAN LAW GROUP PLLC
950 West Bannock Street Suite 490
Boise, Idaho 83702

Telephone: (208) 472-0066
Facsimile: (208) 472-0067
jmeuleman@meulemanlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff

IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF
THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.,
Plaintiff, Case No. CV01-22-10932

Vs, ACCEPTANCE OF SERVICE

IDAHO WATER RESOURCE BOARD,

Defendant.

I, Alec Pechota, attorney for David Evans and Associates, Inc. (“DEA”), do hereby
acknowledge receipt of the Subpoena to David Evans and Associates, Inc. Pursuant to
Idaho Rule of Civil Procedure 45(a)(1)(A) (“Subpoena”) served by Plaintiff Strider
Construction Co., Inc. in the above action, and hereby accept service of said Subpoena on

behalf of DEA.
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DATED this _8th day of July, 2024.

/s/ Alec Pechota

Alec Pechota, Attorney for David Evans and
Associates, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on the _9th day of July, 2024, a true and correct copy
of the foregoing document was served by the method indicated below upon the following
parties:

1100 W. Idaho St., Ste. 930 Electronic Mail

Thomas A. Banducci [ ] U.S. Mail
Jon T. Simmons [ ] Hand Delivered
Zach S. Zollinger [ ] Facsimile
KIRTON MCCONKIE [ ] Overnight Mail
[ ]
[ V]

Boise, ID 83702-5662 v'] iCourt E-File
tbanducci@kmclaw.com

jsimmons@kmclaw.com

zzollinger@kmclaw.com

mhyland@kmclaw.com

smenard@kmclaw.com

Garrick L. Baxter [ ] U.S. Mail
Meghan M. Carter [ ] Hand Delivered
Deputy Attorneys General [ ] Facsimile
Idaho Department of Water Resources [ ] Overnight Mail
PO Box 83720 [ ] Electronic Mail
Boise, Idaho 83720-0098 [ v'] iCourt E-File

garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov
meghan.carter@idwr.idaho.gov
sarah.tschohl@idwr.idaho.gov
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